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.The February 5, 2014 meeting of the Board of Supervisors was held at the
municipal building and called to order by Chairman Tim Hansen at 7:30 PM.
There being an ice storm the meeting was held with flashlights and coats on due
to no electric and heat.

Members present were Tim Hansen, Larry Sterner, Matt Bollinger, Steve
McKonly and Norma Markle.

Others present were Roger Bollinger and Chad Markle.
Minutes of the January meeting were approved as distributed.

Roger Bollinger told the Board that he checked with the state about the
plaque that was on the old bridge in Porters with his Grandfathers Samuel
Bollinger’s name on it. This plaque was located and can be obtained by the
Township to display at the building. A letter would need to be received by the
Township requesting this plaque. Norma will draft a letter to be signed by the
Board.

Chad Markle stated the front of the building should be shoveled, so his
Mom doesn’t fall.

Steve McKonly stated he will have the Intergovernmental Cooperation
Agreement Ordinance ready for the March meeting.

Matt Bollinger presented a form fo be signed for the Township to join the
West Central York County Regional Emergency Management Agency. The Board
agreed to sign.

Larry Sterner stated the Road Crew has been keeping busy with the snow
and ice.

Tim Hansen and Matt Bollinger thanked the Road Crew for their hard
work keeping the roads in good condition this winter.

Ty Hartman made a request for him and his wife to archery hunt turkey
during the Spring Turkey season on the former Glatfelter property. This was
supported by the Board.

The Board appointed Annie Orenzoff as Auditor, if she so desires the job.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.
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FEBRUARY 5, 2014 - GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

Clerk of Courts

Tom Reilly

Tom Reilly

York Adams Tax Bureau
York Adams Tax Bureau
Tax Claim Bureau
Recorder of Deeds

York Adams Tax Bureau
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson

Cash

FEBRUARY 5, 2014 - GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES

U S Treasury - IRS
PNC Bank

PA UC Fund

PA Dept. of Revenue
York Adams Tax Bureau
Norma Markle

Jay Little

Southwestern Reg. Police
PSATS UC Group Trust
Kress Oil, LLC

PSATS

Norma Markle

Jay Little

Verizon

Verizon

at&t

Met-Ed

Met-Ed

Met-Ed

Adams Elec Coop., Inc.
Comcast

Staples

Discover Business Card
Lowe's

Kress Qil, LLC

Aero Energy

Orkin Pest Control
Penn Waste, Inc.

Asso. Prod. Service, Inc.
MediaOne PA

Lamco Safety Prod. Inc.
KBS, Inc.

Mar-Bar Tire Serv. LLC

Crimnal Fines

Vehicle Fines

Crimnal Fines

Earned Income Tax ('13)
Earned Income Tax ('12)
Deliquent Taxes
Transfer Tax

Earned Income Tax (13)
Real Estate Tax ('13)
Per Capita Tax ('13)

Tag $

TOTAL

Tax Deposit
Checks

Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes
Wages

Wages

1st Qtr - 2014
Quarterly Taxes
Fuel Oil

Dues

Wages

Wages

Phone

Phone

Cell Phones

Elec - Bldg

Elec - Pavillion
Street Lights
Street Lights

TV, Phone, Internet
Supplies

Tire Chains, Supplies
Park

Fuel Oil

Gas, Diesel

Pest Control
Service & Recycling Bins
Park

Legal Ad

Signs

Salt, Anti-Skid
Tire & Service Call

14.63
261.54
110.67

18,066.89

479.3
133.81
904.27
944.82
288.85

27.5
160

$21,392.28

2,825.32
87.69
3.68
863.92
281.35
632.74
1,474.40
91,129.66
166.1
1,779.56
1,887.00
661.28
1,482.40
47.84
62.55
148.68
119.55
25.57
412.86
135.94
251.49
83.17
1,833.82
95.87
1,019.56
1,367.02
371.14
239.15
170.87
77.18
40.97
13,076.80
725.26

Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
23245
23246
23247
23248
23249
23250
23251
23252
23253
23254
23255
23256
23257
23258
23259
23260
23261
23262
23263
23264
23265
23266
23267
23268
23269
23270
23271
23272
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f C. S. Davidson, Inc. V Engineering Fees
P Collens-Wagner Ins. Agency Bond - Sherry
b Norma Markle -~ Wages & Mileage
Jay Little o Wages
Sherry Thompson Tax Reimb, Supplies, Dues
Phyilis Hilbert Wages
Kyle Flickinger Wages
T. Samuel Myers Wages
Larry Sterner Wages & Supervisors Pay
Matthew Fuhrman Wages
TOTAL
GENERAL FUND -  Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures

Ending Balance

STATE FUND - Savings

RS,

Sterner concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 7:35 PM.

e

879.74
177.00
683.21
©1,482.40
41391
113.39
11218
1,075.05

1,223.82°
193.85

$129,934.84

150,993.25
21,392.28
129,934.84
42,450.69

244,440.61

23273
23274
23275
23276
23277
23278

23279

23280
23281
23282

Tim Hansen made a motion to pay the bills, Matt Bollinger seconded and Larry
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