The February 5, 2014 meeting of the Board of Supervisors was held at the municipal building and called to order by Chairman Tim Hansen at 7:30 PM. There being an ice storm the meeting was held with flashlights and coats on due to no electric and heat.

Members present were Tim Hansen, Larry Sterner, Matt Bollinger, Steve McKonly and Norma Markle.

Others present were Roger Bollinger and Chad Markle.

Minutes of the January meeting were approved as distributed.

Roger Bollinger told the Board that he checked with the state about the plaque that was on the old bridge in Porters with his Grandfathers Samuel Bollinger's name on it. This plaque was located and can be obtained by the Township to display at the building. A letter would need to be received by the Township requesting this plaque. Norma will draft a letter to be signed by the Board.

Chad Markle stated the front of the building should be shoveled, so his Mom doesn't fall.

Steve McKonly stated he will have the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement Ordinance ready for the March meeting.

Matt Bollinger presented a form to be signed for the Township to join the West Central York County Regional Emergency Management Agency. The Board agreed to sign.

Larry Sterner stated the Road Crew has been keeping busy with the snow and ice.

Tim Hansen and Matt Bollinger thanked the Road Crew for their hard work keeping the roads in good condition this winter.

Ty Hartman made a request for him and his wife to archery hunt turkey during the Spring Turkey season on the former Glatfelter property. This was supported by the Board.

The Board appointed Annie Orenzoff as Auditor, if she so desires the job.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

## FEBRUARY 5, 2014 - GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

Clerk of Courts	Crimnal Fines	14.63
Tom Reilly	Vehicle Fines	261.54
Tom Reilly	Crimnal Fines	110.67
York Adams Tax Bureau	Earned Income Tax ('13)	18,066.89
York Adams Tax Bureau	Earned Income Tax ('12)	479.3
Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Taxes	133.81
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	904.27
York Adams Tax Bureau	Earned Income Tax ('13)	944.82
Sherry Thompson	Real Estate Tax ('13)	288.85
Sherry Thompson	Per Capita Tax ('13)	27.5
Cash	Tag \$	160

TOTAL \$21,392.28

## FEBRUARY 5, 2014 - GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES

U S Treasury - IRS	Tax Deposit	2,825.32	Ach Debit
PNC Bank	Checks	87.69	Ach Debit
PA UC Fund	Quarterly Taxes	3.58	Ach Debit
PA Dept. of Revenue	Quarterly Taxes	863.92	Ach Debit
York Adams Tax Bureau	Quarterly Taxes	281.35	Ach Debit
Norma Markle	Wages	632.74	23245
Jay Little	Wages	1,474.40	23246
Southwestern Reg. Police	1st Qtr - 2014	91,129.66	23247
PSATS UC Group Trust	Quarterly Taxes	166.1	23248
Kress Oil, LLC	Fuel Oil	1,779.56	23249
PSATS	Dues	1,887.00	23250
Norma Markie	Wages	661.28	23251
Jay Little	Wages	1,482.40	23252
Verizon	Phone	47.84	23253
Verizon	Phone	62.55	23254
at&t	Cell Phones	148.68	23255
Met-Ed	Elec - Bldg	119.55	23256
Met-Ed	Elec - Pavillion	25.57	23257
Met-Ed	Street Lights	412.86	23258
Adams Elec Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	135.94	23259
Comcast	TV, Phone, Internet	251.49	23260
Staples	Supplies	83.17	23261
Discover Business Card	Tire Chains, Supplies	1,833.82	23262
Lowe's	Park	95.87	23263
Kress Oil, LLC	Fuel Oil	1,019.56	23264
Aero Energy	Gas, Diesel	1,367.02	23265
Orkin Pest Control	Pest Control	371.14	23266
Penn Waste, Inc.	Service & Recycling Bins	239.15	23267
Asso. Prod. Service, Inc.	Park	170.87	23268
MediaOne PA	Legal Ad	77.18	23269
Lamco Safety Prod. Inc.	Signs	40.97	23270
KBS, Inc.	Salt, Anti-Skid	13,076.80	23271
Mar-Bar Tire Serv. LLC	Tire & Service Call	725.26	23272

C. S. Davidson, Inc.	Engineering Fees	879.74	23273
Collens-Wagner Ins. Agency	Bond - Sherry	177.00	23274
Norma Markle	Wages & Mileage	683.21	23275
Jay Little	Wages	1,482.40	23276
Sherry Thompson	Tax Reimb, Supplies, Dues	413.91	23277
Phyllis Hilbert	Wages	113.39	23278
Kyle Flickinger	Wages	112.18	23279
T. Samuel Myers	Wages	1,075.05	23280
Larry Sterner	Wages & Supervisors Pay	1,223.82	23281
Matthew Fuhrman	Wages	193.85	23282

TOTAL \$129,934.84

GENERAL FUND	- -	Beginning Balance Revenue Expenditures Ending Balance	150,993.25 21,392.28 129,934.84 42,450.69
STATE FUND		Savings	244,440.61

Tim Hansen made a motion to pay the bills, Matt Bollinger seconded and Larry Sterner concurred.

Meeting adjourned at 7:35 PM.

norma markle, Sec.